of the Board nor any change in the control of the company on account of the

proposed preferential allotment. However, there will be corresponding changes in the

shareholding pattern as well as voting rights consequent to issue of equity shares

allotted pursuant to this preferential issue.

2. The Pre-Issue Capital has been taken the Paid-up and Listed Capital as on Relevant

date i.e 2,20,14,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each for the calculation of Pre-

Preferential shareholding of allottees.

3. The post-issue capital is derived on the assumption that the 22,15,319 Equity

Shares proposed to be allotted in the present issue will be so allotted and

accordingly the post issue capital after this preferential issue will be 2,42,29,319

Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each.

s) Shareholding pattern of the issuer before and after the preferential issue:

Sr.
No.

Category of shareholding
Pre-Preferential

Shareholding Pattern
Post Preferential

Shareholding Pattern

Total No. of

shares

% of Total
No. of
shares

Total No.
of shares

% of Total
No. of
shares

(A) Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group

1 Indians

Individuals / Hindu
Undivided Family

1,63,92,815 74.47% 16,402,815 67.70%

Bodies Corporate - - 115,000 0.47%

Sub Total (A)(1) 1,63,92,815 74.47% 16,517,815 68.17%

2 Foreign

Individuals (Non-Resident
Individuals / - - - -

Foreign Individuals)

Sub Total (A)(2) - - - -

(B) Public Shareholdings

1 Institution 14,591 0.06% 514,592 2.12%

Sub Total (B)(1) 14,591 0.06% 514,592 2.12%

2 Non-Institutions

a)Individual 48,46,789 22.02% 5,912,014 24.41%

b) HUF 4,73,899 2.15% 4,90,367 2.02%

c) Bodies Corporate 85,132 0.39% 593,757 2.45%

d) NRIs 1,82,421 0.83% 182,421 0.75%

e) Clearing Members 18,353 0.08% 18,353 0.08%

f) Unclaimed Suspense

Account
- - - -

Sub Total (B)(2) 56,06,594 25.47% 7,196,912 29.71%

Total Public
Shareholding

(B)=(B)(1)+(B)(2)
56,21,185 25.53% 77,11,504 31.83%

(C)

Shares held by
Custodians and against

which depository Receipts
have been issued

- - - -

Sub-Total (C) - - - -

Grand Total (A+B+C) 2,20,14,000 100% 24,229,319 100%

i. Pre-preferential Shareholding pattern has been considered on the basis of
Benpos dated Friday, May 10,2024.

ii. In order to keep total % of shareholding as 100%, the % of each category has
been rounded off in the best possible manner.

iii. It is further assumed that shareholding of the Company in all other categories
will remain unchanged.

iv. The Company will ensure compliance with all applicable laws and regulations
including the SEBI ICDR Regulations at the time of allotment of equity shares
of the Company.

u) Practicing Company Secretary’s Certificate: